

Florida State Parks Foundation marks two years of successes achieved through 'Explore Our State Parks' license plate

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA, UNITED STATES, March 28, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Florida State Parks Foundation today celebrates the second anniversary of the "Explore Our State Parks" specialty license plate, which debuted on March 28, 2022.

In two years of availability, the "Explore Our State Parks" plate has been an unqualified success and has already helped to create a wide variety of improvement projects and visitor amenities at parks across the state.



The Florida State Parks speciality license plate launched two years ago on March 28, 2022.

The plate, designed by Tallahassee-based artist Steve Leacock, has now sold more than 12,000 units, ranks 49th among 150 specialty plates in Florida and has generated more than \$500,000 to benefit Florida's award-winning state parks.

Each plate sold contributes \$25 to the Florida State Parks Foundation, the official nonprofit support organization for Florida State Parks.

"As great as the 'Explore Our State Parks' specialty license plate's first year was, I think year two has been even better," said Kathleen Brennan, board president of the Florida State Parks Foundation. "Because not only have we noticed more and more plates on vehicles across the state, but we also started to see some truly amazing impacts that were made possible because of the plate."

In two years, revenue generated from license plate sales has:

- Helped to fund the purchase and installation at 144 water bottle refilling stations at 98 state parks.
- Funded the purchase and installation of energy-efficient LED lighting to replace outdated

fixtures at five pilot parks, with a goal of expanding to more parks in the future.

• Exclusively funded the purchase of the "Great Blue Heron," a hybrid-electric, full-accessible tour boat for use at Edward Ball Wakulla Springs State Park near Tallahassee.

The plate came to fruition thanks to a bill co-sponsored by Senator Dennis Baxley and Representative Allison Tant. Governor Ron DeSantis signed the enabling bill to authorize a specialty license plate to benefit Florida State Parks in June of 2021.

The plate reached its pre-sale requirements in only a few weeks and then began distribution the following spring.

"The Florida Legislature showed great support for Florida State Parks in approving this license plate, and we are proud to have rewarded their faith through the first two years," said Julia Gill Woodward, CEO of the Florida State Parks Foundation. "The impact from the license plate has already exceeded our most optimistic goals and expectations, and we cannot wait to see the ways that it benefits our state parks in the future."

###

The Florida State Parks Foundation, founded in 1993 as Friends of Florida State Parks and renamed in 2018, is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit corporation whose mission is to support and help sustain the Florida Park Service, its 175 award-winning parks and trails, local Friends groups and more than 20,000 park volunteers.

It does this through programs that preserve and protect state parks, educate visitors about the value of state parks, encourage community engagement and active use of state parks, and advocacy. These projects were completed through the Florida State Parks Foundation Services LLC, which is a limited liability company affiliate of the Foundation.

The volunteer Board of Directors represents private and public sectors as well as local and statewide interests.

Tim Linafelt Florida State Parks Foundation +1 850-559-8914 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/699264792

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

